
Mother of Good Counsel 
Catholic Community

Eucharistic Services:
7:00 pm  Wednesday - 
  Word & Communion Service 
5:00 pm  Saturday - Holy Cross in Jackson,  
  Vigil Mass 
11:30 am  Sunday - Mass
Sacrament of Reconciliation
Sunday after Mass; other times by appointment. 
Office Hours:  Wed - Friday 10 am to 5 pm
Ministers for next Sunday, August 20, 2023 
Sacramental Minister : Rev. Prakash Verunkal
 Lector: Luke Glaser
Ministers at MGC
Lori Helfrich, Parish Life Director 
email: lhelfrich@cdlex.org

Mother of Good Counsel Prayer  by B.J. Ewen
Holy Mary, our heavenly mother, 
keep us in your care. 
Give us your good counsel 
as we strive to be disciples of your son Jesus 
and help us to grow in faith and in our love for God. 
Bless our parish which is named in your honor. 
Help us in our lives as we humbly pray and help 
us be attentive to the needs of our families and our 
community.
 Amen 

Parish Mission Statement
Inspired and sustained in our Catholic faith 
through life-giving worship, we Mother of Good 
Counsel Catholic Community, have as our 
mission to bring Christ and the teachings of 
the Catholic faith to one another and the larger 
community in a ways that draw us together as 
a supportive family, yet reaches out with a gen-
uine concern for all people, so that we can be 
authentic witnesses in an area where Catholics 
are few in number.
 

Roman Catholic Diocese of Lexington, KY
Bishop John Stowe, OFM Conv. 

1310 West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508-2048

Phone: (859)253.1993
www.cdlex.org

329 Poplar Street. Hazard, KY 41701  
Phone : (606)436.2533   | 606.233.3012 for emergency or after hours 

 Fax: (606) 436.0171| www.mgccc.org

Catholic Church serving in Eastern Kentucky since 1913



Feast of the AssumptionFeast of the Assumption
Tuesday August 15th is the feast of the Assumption of Mary.  
The parish will have Mass at 7 pm. 

Roof ProjectRoof Project
Mother of Good Counsel is currently raising funds for a new 
roof on the church and gathering space. The goal of funds to 
raise for this project is $10,000.  Once this project is complete 
the parish will also look to put solar on the roof to help with 
future costs. Please let Lori know if you would like to make a 
contribtion to this project. 

Oral History & Flood RemembranceOral History & Flood Remembrance
The Long Term Recovery Group of Perry The Long Term Recovery Group of Perry 
County is creating some oral histories of the County is creating some oral histories of the 
2022 flood. If you are interesting in sharing your 2022 flood. If you are interesting in sharing your 
expereince of the flood contact Lori Helfrich. expereince of the flood contact Lori Helfrich. 

BaptismBaptism
Today our community welcomes Chloe Isabelle 
Garfin Lee to our parish community as we celebrate 
the sacrament of Baptism with the Jake and Jobelle 
Lee Family. Let us pray for them and our continued 
growth as a parish community. 

BaptismBaptism
Today our community welcomes Chloe Isabelle 
Garfin Lee to our parish community as we celebrate

.

Save the Date for International Save the Date for International 
Dinner 2023Dinner 2023
Save the Date for Mother of Good Counsel’s Save the Date for Mother of Good Counsel’s 
Annual International DInner on September 8, Annual International DInner on September 8, 
2023. 2023. 

Good for Counsel

Upcoming EventsUpcoming Events  
  
8/15 - Feast of the Assumption 7pm Mass8/15 - Feast of the Assumption 7pm Mass
8/16 8/16 - Rosary,- Rosary,
 Word & Communion Service Word & Communion Service
9/8 - International Dinner 9/8 - International Dinner 



Readings for the Week



Good for Counsel

Prayer List
Joey Napier, John Meehan, Roy Varghese, 
Brian Campbell, Matt Tuttle, Willie Gomez, Joe 
Fehribach, Louise Ayres, Charles McDaniel, Jon 
Latunik, Deb Night, Harvey Richardson, Delois 
McIntosh, Karen Davis, Zachary Hollan,Deedee 
Wells, Sherrian Noble, Stephanie Welch, David 
Napier, Martha Huggins, Roger Noyes, Willow 
Brockman, Tina Dawhare Fields, Valarie Maggard 
Dye, Marleen Combs, Robert Caldwell,  Don 
Davis, The Rice Family, Maria Hall, Neal Boggs, 
Jackson Varela, Julie and Jonah Spencer, Jace 
Combs, Mandi Dishner, Brandon Robinson, 
Michael Whitaker, Thomas Stidham, Roy Pulliam 
Quentin Davis, Nancy Kelly, Bobby Muncy and 
Abby Turk.
If you know of someone who needs a pastoral visit or 
is in the hospital and would appreciate a visit contact 
the parish and let Lori know about the request. 

Pope Francis Prayer IntentionPope Francis Prayer Intention

Intentions for August
For World Youth Day
We pray the World Youth Day in Lisbon will help 
young people to live and witness the Gospel in 
their own lives.

Our Weekly OfferingOur Weekly Offering
7/30/20237/30/2023
Loose: $163Loose: $163
Envelopes : $530Envelopes : $530
Monthly: $40Monthly: $40
Votives : $80Votives : $80
Online: $1125Online: $1125
Total Weekly Offering: $1938Total Weekly Offering: $1938

Birthdays Birthdays 
8/18: Freddie Tallent8/18: Freddie Tallent

Prayer FamilyPrayer Family
The Lee FamilyThe Lee Family

Stay Connected Stay Connected 
to MGC on to MGC on 

Social MediaSocial Media

Mother of Good Mother of Good 
Counsel Counsel 

Mother of Mother of 
Good Counsel Good Counsel 


